Bathery Taluk within the registration sub-district Sulthan 
Bathery of Wayanad District. 
Bounded 
On The North By : Possession of Rajamma 
On The East By  : Road  
On The South By: Possession of Gopalan & Others 
On The West By : Possession of Bhavani Amma 

2770000/- 
(Rupees 
Twenty 
Seven Lakh 
Seventy 
Thousand 
Only) 

277000/-
(Rupees Two 
Lakh Seventy 
Seven 
Thousand 
Only) 

The Earnest Money Deposit shall be deposited on or before 10-02-2026 upto 5.00 p.m 

Details of EMD and other documents to be submitted to service provider on or before                  
10-02-2026 upto 5.00 pm. Date up to which documents can be deposited with Bank is

[...]

Date & Time of Auction 

E-auction  
M/s. C1 India Pvt. Ltd. 301,1st Floor, Udyog Vihar–II,     
Gurgaon, Haryana– 122015 

12-02-2026 (11.am to 02.00 pm) 
(with unlimited extension of 5 min. duration each till 
the conclusion of the sale) 

6.  Reserve Price 2770000/- (Rupees Twenty Seven Lakh Seventy 
Thousand Only) 

Other Terms and conditions : 

a. Auction / bidding shall be only through “Online Electronic Bidding’’ through the website 
https://www.bankeauctions.com. Bidders are advised to go through the website for 
detailed terms before taking part in the e-auction sale proceedings.

[...]

dates mentioned in Sale Notice. 

c. The property will be sold for the price which is more than the Reserve Price and the 
participating bidders may improve their offer further during auction process. 

d. The intending bidders shall deposit Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) of Rs.277000/-
(Rupees Two Lakh Seventy Seven Thousand Only) being 10% of the reserve price, by 
way of DD favoring Authorised Officer, Kerala Grameena Bank. Sulthan Bathery Branch 
OR shall be deposited through RTGS/NEFT/Fund Transfer to credit of account of Kerala 
Grameena Bank, Sulthan Bathery Branch, IFSC–KLGB0040236, Account Number